

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CR. APPLICATION NO. 3452 OF 2025

A B C Victim

... Applicant

**Versus**

Vinay Vishwesh Patil and Anr.

... Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Kuldeep U Nikam for the Applicant.*

*Mr. Shrikant Yadav, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram :** RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

**Date :** 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr. Jaydeep Mane, learned Advocate, appears on private notice served by the Applicant seeks time to file his vakalatnama.
2. At his request, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

[ RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J. ]