

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. APPLICATION NO. 3451 OF 2025

A B C Victim ... Applicant

Versus

Sarvadnya Santosh Gaikwad And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 3452 OF 2025**

A B C Victim ... Applicant

Versus

Vinay Vishwesh Patil And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam for the Applicant.

Mr. Satyam Nimbalkar (Through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Yash Fadtare for the Respondent No.1 in APPLN/3451/2025.

Mr. Jaydeep Mane (Through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Mihir Mondkar for the Respondent No.1 in APPLN/3452/2025.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 8th May 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 12th June 2026 (High on board).

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.05.09
16:04:11
+0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]