

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 3451 OF 2025

A B C Victim	APPLICANT
V/S	
Sarvadnya Santosh Gaikwad	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2025

Abc Victim	APPLICANT
V/S	
Tanmay Sukumar Pednekar	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 3452 OF 2025

A B C Victim	APPLICANT
V/S	
Vinay Vishwesh Patil	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MEHROZ ASHRAF
KHAN PATHAN J**
DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/07/2026 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)